
3.1	
  	
  	
  	
  3.9
3.2	
  	
  	
  	
  3.10
3.3	
  	
  	
  	
  3.12
3.4	
  	
  	
  	
  3.14
3.5	
  	
  	
  	
  3.16
3.6	
  	
  	
  	
  3.20
3.7	
  	
  	
  	
  3.21

3.1	
  	
  	
  	
  3.10	
  	
  	
  3.20
3.2	
  	
  	
  	
  3.11	
  	
  	
  3.21
3.3	
  	
  	
  	
  3.12
3.5	
  	
  	
  	
  3.14
3.6	
  	
  	
  	
  3.16
3.7	
  	
  	
  	
  3.17
3.9	
  	
  	
  	
  3.18

3.1	
  	
  	
  	
  3.8	
  	
  	
  	
  3.16
3.2	
  	
  	
  	
  3.9	
  	
  	
  	
  3.17
3.3	
  	
  	
  	
  3.10	
  	
  3.18
3.4	
  	
  	
  	
  3.11	
  	
  3.19
3.5	
  	
  	
  	
  3.12	
  	
  3.20
3.6	
  	
  	
  	
  3.14	
  	
  3.21
3.7	
  	
  	
  	
  3.15	
  	
  3.22

3.1	
  	
  	
  	
  
3.3
3.18
3.21
3.22	
  

3.1	
  	
  	
  	
  3.8	
  	
  	
  	
  3.15	
  	
  	
  3.22
3.2	
  	
  	
  	
  3.9	
  	
  	
  	
  3.16
3.3	
  	
  	
  	
  3.10	
  	
  3.17
3.4	
  	
  	
  	
  3.11	
  	
  3.18
3.5	
  	
  	
  	
  3.12	
  	
  3.19
3.6	
  	
  	
  	
  3.13	
  	
  3.20
3.7	
  	
  	
  	
  3.14	
  	
  3.21

3.2	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3.14	
  	
  	
  3.22
3.6	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3.19
3.10	
  	
  	
  3.20
3.12	
  	
  	
  3.21	
  	
  	
  	
  

3.1	
  	
  	
  	
  3.5	
  	
  	
  3.20
3.2	
  	
  	
  	
  3.7
3.3	
  	
  	
  	
  3.9
3.4	
  	
  	
  	
  3.12	
  	
  	
  	
  

3.1	
  	
  	
  	
  3.8	
  	
  	
  	
  3.15
3.2	
  	
  	
  	
  3.9	
  	
  	
  	
  3.16
3.3	
  	
  	
  	
  3.10	
  	
  3.17
3.4	
  	
  	
  	
  3.11	
  	
  3.18
3.5	
  	
  	
  	
  3.12	
  	
  3.19
3.6	
  	
  	
  	
  3.13	
  	
  3.20
3.7	
  	
  	
  	
  3.14	
  	
  3.21

3.1	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3.14
3.2	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3.16
3.5	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3.17
3.6	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3.18
3.10	
  	
  	
  3.19
3.11	
  	
  	
  3.20
3.12	
  	
  	
  3.21

FUNCTIONAL	
  AREAS

Geroge	
  G	
  Sharp
www.georgesharp.com

TEAM	
  MEMBER CAPABILITIES/EXPERTISE

Advanced	
  Technology	
  and	
  Research	
  Corp
www.atrcorp.com

Aerotek
www.aerotek.com

BMT	
  Designers	
  and	
  Planners
www.dandp.com

Clarke	
  Consulting
www.cadrecs.com

Computer	
  Science	
  Corporation
www.csc.com

DELTA	
  Resources
www.deltaresources.com

Design	
  &	
  Operations	
  Corp

Gryphon	
  Technologies
www.gryphonlc.com

Engineering	
  company	
  with	
  39	
  years	
  of	
  experience.	
  Providing	
  high	
  quality	
  products	
  
and	
  engineering,	
  integration,	
  and	
  technical	
  support	
  services	
  to	
  the	
  public	
  and	
  
private	
  sector	
  including	
  the	
  Navy,	
  Army,	
  and	
  other	
  DoD	
  organizations.

Aerotek	
  provides	
  technical	
  and	
  non-­‐technical	
  support	
  to	
  95%	
  of	
  the	
  Fortune	
  500.	
  
Established	
  in	
  1983,	
  Aerotek	
  was	
  founded	
  to	
  provide	
  engineering	
  support	
  to	
  the	
  
Aerospace	
  &	
  Defense	
  industry.	
  Aerotek	
  is	
  a	
  privately	
  owned	
  company	
  with	
  more	
  
than	
  2000	
  integrated	
  offices	
  nationwide,	
  servicing	
  many	
  naval	
  programs.	
  Our	
  
dedicated	
  staff	
  focuses	
  on	
  providing	
  customized,	
  attentive	
  service	
  to	
  every	
  program.	
  
Aerotek	
  is	
  the	
  #1	
  provider	
  of	
  engineering	
  staffing	
  services	
  according	
  to	
  Staffing	
  
Industry	
  Report.

BMT	
  Designers	
  and	
  Planners	
  is	
  a	
  member	
  of	
  the	
  BMT	
  group	
  of	
  Companies,	
  a	
  leading	
  
international	
  multi-­‐disciplinary	
  engineering,	
  science,	
  and	
  technology	
  consultancy	
  
offering	
  a	
  broad	
  range	
  of	
  services	
  in	
  the	
  defense,	
  energy,	
  environment,	
  shipping,	
  
ports,	
  and	
  logistics	
  sectors

20	
  years	
  assisting	
  government,	
  non-­‐profit,	
  and	
  private-­‐sector	
  leaders	
  in	
  unlocking	
  
human	
  potential	
  and	
  achieving	
  unprecedented	
  business	
  results.

Computer	
  Science	
  Corporation	
  is	
  a	
  global	
  leader	
  of	
  next-­‐generation	
  information	
  
technology	
  (IT)	
  services	
  and	
  solutions.	
  Our	
  mission	
  is	
  to	
  enable	
  superior	
  returns	
  on	
  
clients'	
  technology	
  investments	
  through	
  best-­‐in-­‐class	
  industry	
  solutions,	
  domain	
  
expertise	
  and	
  global	
  scale.

Delta	
  Resources	
  is	
  a	
  woman	
  owned	
  small	
  business,	
  with	
  over	
  200	
  employees	
  and	
  CY	
  
08	
  revenue	
  over	
  $30M.	
  Their	
  core	
  competencies	
  are	
  program	
  management,	
  
engineering	
  services,	
  financial	
  management,	
  administrative	
  services,	
  acquisition	
  
management,	
  and	
  information	
  technology.

Design	
  &	
  Operations	
  Corp	
  is	
  an	
  innovation	
  centered	
  small	
  business	
  specializing	
  in	
  
the	
  naval	
  architecture	
  and	
  engineering	
  design	
  of	
  advanced	
  vessels	
  and	
  marine	
  
systems.	
  Their	
  integrated	
  design	
  team	
  supports	
  clients	
  from	
  both	
  governmental	
  and	
  
defense	
  agencies	
  and	
  commercial	
  industries.

George	
  G	
  Sharp,	
  Inc.	
  is	
  a	
  privately	
  owned,	
  Asian	
  -­‐	
  Pacific	
  American,	
  minority	
  
enterprise	
  small	
  business	
  headquartered	
  in	
  New	
  York	
  City.	
  Founded	
  in	
  1920	
  by	
  
George	
  G.	
  Sharp,	
  Chief	
  Surveyor	
  of	
  the	
  American	
  Bureau	
  of	
  Shipping,	
  Sharp	
  is	
  the	
  
oldest	
  Naval	
  Architecture	
  and	
  Marine	
  Engineering	
  service	
  company	
  in	
  the	
  United	
  
States.	
  Sharp	
  is	
  recognized	
  worldwide	
  for	
  its	
  innovative	
  ship	
  designs	
  and	
  creative	
  
engineering	
  solutions.

Gryphon	
  Technologies	
  is	
  a	
  Navy-­‐focused	
  engineering	
  and	
  logistics	
  services	
  firm	
  with	
  
over	
  700	
  current	
  employees	
  and	
  a	
  12-­‐plus	
  year	
  track	
  record	
  supporting	
  NAVSEA	
  and	
  
its	
  warfare	
  centers



3.20

3.2	
  	
  	
  	
  
3.13
3.16
3.17
3.18
3.19

3.9
3.12
3.15

3.4
3.5
3.10
3.11

3.1	
  	
  	
  	
  3.6
3.2	
  	
  	
  	
  3.19
3.3
3.4
3.5

3.1	
  	
  	
  	
  3.8	
  	
  	
  	
  3.15	
  	
  	
  3.22
3.2	
  	
  	
  	
  3.9	
  	
  	
  	
  3.16
3.3	
  	
  	
  	
  3.10	
  	
  3.17
3.4	
  	
  	
  	
  3.11	
  	
  3.18
3.5	
  	
  	
  	
  3.12	
  	
  3.19
3.6	
  	
  	
  	
  3.13	
  	
  3.20
3.7	
  	
  	
  	
  3.14	
  	
  3.21

3.1	
  	
  	
  	
  3.11
3.2	
  	
  	
  	
  3.13
3.3	
  	
  	
  	
  3.14
3.5	
  	
  	
  	
  3.16
3.6	
  	
  	
  	
  3.18
3.7	
  	
  	
  	
  3.19
3.9	
  	
  	
  	
  3.20

Herren	
  Associates
www.jlha.com

Maersk	
  Lines	
  Limited
www.maersklinelimited.com

MAR	
  Incorporated
www.marinc.com

Oregon	
  Iron	
  Works
www.oregoniron.com

PGFM	
  Solutions,	
  LLC
www.pgfmsols.com

Science	
  Applications	
  International	
  Corporation
www.saic.com

THOR	
  Solutions
www.thorsolutions.us

Provides	
  acquisition,	
  program	
  management,	
  and	
  engineering	
  services	
  centered	
  on	
  
Surface	
  Ship	
  and	
  Combatant	
  Craft	
  maintenance,	
  training,	
  logistics,	
  warfare	
  
assessment,	
  machinery	
  controls,	
  and	
  environmental	
  and	
  safety	
  sectors.

Small	
  Business	
  with	
  20	
  years	
  of	
  experience	
  working	
  with	
  the	
  Navy	
  serving	
  as	
  trusted	
  
advisors,	
  providing	
  a	
  wide	
  variety	
  of	
  cost	
  estimating	
  and	
  analysis	
  support	
  across	
  a	
  
diverse	
  field	
  of	
  Navy	
  programs.

Provides	
  U.S.	
  flag	
  transportation,	
  ship	
  management	
  and	
  maritime	
  technical	
  services	
  
to	
  government	
  and	
  commercial	
  customers.	
  MLL	
  uniquely	
  combines	
  unparalleled	
  
experience,	
  maritime	
  expertise	
  and	
  global	
  intermodal	
  capability.

40	
  years	
  experience	
  providing	
  superior	
  technical	
  and	
  management	
  services	
  to	
  
government	
  agencies	
  and	
  commercial	
  customers.	
  MAR	
  specializes	
  in	
  Systems	
  
Engineering	
  and	
  integration,	
  and	
  marine	
  operations.

Globally	
  recognized	
  Marine	
  Program	
  delivered	
  more	
  than	
  300	
  craft	
  and	
  has	
  been	
  
under	
  continuous	
  contract	
  to	
  manufacture	
  sophisticated	
  marine	
  vessels.

PGFM	
  Solutions	
  is	
  a	
  niche	
  WOSB	
  with	
  subject	
  matter	
  expertise	
  in	
  the	
  areas	
  of	
  
machinery	
  control	
  systems,	
  instrumentation,	
  propulsion,	
  electric	
  plant,	
  and	
  auxiliary	
  
systems.	
  	
  PGFM	
  engineers	
  and	
  technicians	
  have	
  extensive	
  experience	
  across	
  the	
  life	
  
span	
  of	
  naval	
  assets.

Fortune	
  500	
  company	
  and	
  leading	
  provider	
  of	
  engineering	
  and	
  technical	
  support	
  for	
  
operational	
  test	
  and	
  evaluation.	
  	
  SAIC	
  was	
  designed	
  for	
  professional	
  people	
  who	
  
want	
  to	
  perform	
  superior	
  scientific	
  and	
  technical	
  work.


