TEAM MEMBER	CAPABILITIES/EXPERTISE	FUNCTIONAL AREAS
Advanced Technology and Research Corp www.atrcorp.com	Engineering company with 39 years of experience. Providing high quality products and engineering, integration, and technical support services to the public and private sector including the Navy, Army, and other DoD organizations.	3.1 3.9 3.2 3.10 3.3 3.12 3.4 3.14 3.5 3.16 3.6 3.20 3.7 3.21
Aerotek www.aerotek.com	Aerotek provides technical and non-technical support to 95% of the Fortune 500. Established in 1983, Aerotek was founded to provide engineering support to the Aerospace & Defense industry. Aerotek is a privately owned company with more than 2000 integrated offices nationwide, servicing many naval programs. Our dedicated staff focuses on providing customized, attentive service to every program. Aerotek is the #1 provider of engineering staffing services according to Staffing Industry Report.	3.1 3.10 3.20 3.2 3.11 3.21 3.3 3.12 3.5 3.14 3.6 3.16 3.7 3.17 3.9 3.18
BMT Designers and Planners www.dandp.com	BMT Designers and Planners is a member of the BMT group of Companies, a leading international multi-disciplinary engineering, science, and technology consultancy offering a broad range of services in the defense, energy, environment, shipping, ports, and logistics sectors	3.1 3.8 3.16 3.2 3.9 3.17 3.3 3.10 3.18 3.4 3.11 3.19 3.5 3.12 3.20 3.6 3.14 3.21 3.7 3.15 3.22
Clarke Consulting www.cadrecs.com	20 years assisting government, non-profit, and private-sector leaders in unlocking human potential and achieving unprecedented business results.	3.1 3.3 3.18 3.21 3.22
Computer Science Corporation www.csc.com	Computer Science Corporation is a global leader of next-generation information technology (IT) services and solutions. Our mission is to enable superior returns on clients' technology investments through best-in-class industry solutions, domain expertise and global scale.	3.1 3.8 3.15 3.22 3.2 3.9 3.16 3.3 3.10 3.17 3.4 3.11 3.18 3.5 3.12 3.19 3.6 3.13 3.20 3.7 3.14 3.21
DELTA Resources www.deltaresources.com	Delta Resources is a woman owned small business, with over 200 employees and CY 08 revenue over \$30M. Their core competencies are program management, engineering services, financial management, administrative services, acquisition management, and information technology.	3.2 3.14 3.22 3.6 3.19 3.10 3.20 3.12 3.21
Design & Operations Corp	Design & Operations Corp is an innovation centered small business specializing in the naval architecture and engineering design of advanced vessels and marine systems. Their integrated design team supports clients from both governmental and defense agencies and commercial industries.	3.1 3.5 3.20 3.2 3.7 3.3 3.9 3.4 3.12
Geroge G Sharp www.georgesharp.com	George G Sharp, Inc. is a privately owned, Asian - Pacific American, minority enterprise small business headquartered in New York City. Founded in 1920 by George G. Sharp, Chief Surveyor of the American Bureau of Shipping, Sharp is the oldest Naval Architecture and Marine Engineering service company in the United States. Sharp is recognized worldwide for its innovative ship designs and creative engineering solutions.	3.1 3.8 3.15 3.2 3.9 3.16 3.3 3.10 3.17 3.4 3.11 3.18 3.5 3.12 3.19 3.6 3.13 3.20 3.7 3.14 3.21
Gryphon Technologies www.gryphonlc.com	Gryphon Technologies is a Navy-focused engineering and logistics services firm with over 700 current employees and a 12-plus year track record supporting NAVSEA and its warfare centers	3.1 3.14 3.2 3.16 3.5 3.17 3.6 3.18 3.10 3.19 3.11 3.20 3.12 3.21

Herren Associates www.jlha.com	Small Business with 20 years of experience working with the Navy serving as trusted advisors, providing a wide variety of cost estimating and analysis support across a diverse field of Navy programs.	3.20	
Maersk Lines Limited www.maersklinelimited.com	Provides U.S. flag transportation, ship management and maritime technical services to government and commercial customers. MLL uniquely combines unparalleled experience, maritime expertise and global intermodal capability.	3.2 3.13 3.16 3.17 3.18 3.19	
MAR Incorporated www.marinc.com	40 years experience providing superior technical and management services to government agencies and commercial customers. MAR specializes in Systems Engineering and integration, and marine operations.	3.9 3.12 3.15	
Oregon Iron Works www.oregoniron.com	Globally recognized Marine Program delivered more than 300 craft and has been under continuous contract to manufacture sophisticated marine vessels.	3.4 3.5 3.10 3.11	
PGFM Solutions, LLC www.pgfmsols.com	PGFM Solutions is a niche WOSB with subject matter expertise in the areas of machinery control systems, instrumentation, propulsion, electric plant, and auxiliary systems. PGFM engineers and technicians have extensive experience across the life span of naval assets.	3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5	
Science Applications International Corporation www.saic.com	Fortune 500 company and leading provider of engineering and technical support for operational test and evaluation. SAIC was designed for professional people who want to perform superior scientific and technical work.	3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.6	3.8 3.15 3.22 3.9 3.16 3.10 3.17 3.11 3.18 3.12 3.19 3.13 3.20 3.14 3.21
THOR Solutions www.thorsolutions.us	Provides acquisition, program management, and engineering services centered on Surface Ship and Combatant Craft maintenance, training, logistics, warfare assessment, machinery controls, and environmental and safety sectors.	3.1 3.2 3.3 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.9	3.13 3.14 3.16 3.18 3.19